



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

LAW, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & CRIMINAL PROSECUTION DEPARTMENT Karachi, dated the 29th January, 2020

NOTIFICATION

No.S.JUDL:9-29/2014:- In pursuance of sub-section (3) & (4) (amended in 2014) of Section 3 of the Sindh Service Tribunal Act, 1973, with the approval of the Competent Authority i.e. Chief Minister and with the consultation of the Chief Justice, High Court of Sindh, Mrs. Surriya Mehboob, District & Sessions Judge, is hereby appointed as Member, Sindh Service Tribunal for a period of three years for one time only with effect from the date she assumes the charge of the said post.

LAW SECRETARY

No.S.JUDL:9-29/2014/24

Karachi, dated the 29th January, 2020

A copy is forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Chairman, Planning & Development Board, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretaries to Govt. of Sindh (All)
- 4. The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh, Karachi.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Sindh, Karachi.
- 6. All Administrative Secretaries to Govt. of Sindh including Senior Member/Members Board of Revenue Sindh.
- 7. The Registrar, High Court of Sindh, Karachi.
- 8. The Member Inspection Team I/II, High Court of Sindh.
- 9. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi,
- 10. The Chairman, Sindh Service Tribunal, Karachi.
- 11. The Private Secretary to Advisor to Chief Minister Sindh for Law, Environment, Climate Change and Coastal Development, Karachi.
- 12. The Director (Press), Information Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.
- 13 The Superintendent Sindh Govt. Press, Karachi, for publication.
 - 14. The I/C Director, Automation & I.T. Center, Law Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi,
 - 15. The Registrar, Sindh Service Tribunal, Karachi.
 - 16. The Officer concerned.

(MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ SIDDIQUI)

Section Officer (Judicial)
For Secretary to Govt. of Sindh

Law Department